PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3031940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR INFORMATION TO ADD BROMBERG, MATTHEW C., DOC DATE: 11/24/2010 previously recorded on Reel 033163 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS ARE AGEE, BRIAN G. AND BROMBERG, MATTHEW C	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN G. AGEE	11/24/2010
MATTHEW C. BROMBERG	11/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPU CONSULTANTS, INC.	
Street Address: 608 HONEYSUCKLE DR.		
City:	WHITE OAK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75693	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14253593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD ATTORNEYS FOR CLI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007412.02678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA K. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/JESSICA K. WILLIAMS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=741202687NORwithcorr#page1.tif

source=741202687NOR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0086

502985341

source=741202687PACS#page1.tif source=741202687PACS#page2.tif

source=741202687ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=741202687ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 25, 2014

PTAS

JESSICA WILLIAMS 1100 13TH STREET, NW SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502850885

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/13/2014 REEL/FRAME: 033163/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007412.02687

ASSIGNOR:

AGEE, BRIAN G. DOC DATE: 11/24/2010

ASSIGNOR: BROMBERG, MATTHEW C. DOC DATE: 11/24/2010

ASSIGNEE:

CPU CONSULTANTS, INC. 608 HONEYSUCKLE DR. WHITE OAK, TEXAS 75693

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14253593 FILING DATE: 04/15/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING A SIGNAL INCLUDING TRANSMIT DATA TO A

MULTIPLE-INPUT CAPABLE NODE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0088



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 25, 2014

PTAS

JESSICA WILLIAMS 1100 13TH STREET, NW SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502850885

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/13/2014 REEL/FRAME: 033163/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007412.02687

ASSIGNOR:

AGEE, BRIAN G. DOC DATE: 11/24/2010

ASSIGNEE:

CPU CONSULTANTS, INC. 608 HONEYSUCKLE DR. WHITE OAK, TEXAS 75693

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14253593 FILING DATE: 04/15/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING A SIGNAL INCLUDING TRANSMIT DATA TO A

MULTIPLE-INPUT CAPABLE NODE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0089

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN G. AGEE	11/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPU CONSULTANTS, INC.
,,	608 HONEYSUCKLE DR.
City:	WHITE OAK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75693

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14253593	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 **Phone:** 2028243000

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JESSICA WILLIAMS
Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007412.02687
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA WILLIAMS
Signature:	/JESSICA WILLIAMS/
Date:	06/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=7412assignmentinventorstoCPU#page1.tif source=7412assignmentinventorstoCPU#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2897482 **Receipt Date:** 06/13/2014

EXHIBIT A-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian G. Agee, having a residence at 1596 Wawona Drive, San Jose, CA 95125, and Matthew C. Bromberg, having a residence at 106 Holland Woods Road, Leominster, MA 01453 (Collectively, "Seller") (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") respectively are the owner of and have an interest as co-inventor in claims or further patent rights (whether applications or patents) that might be developed out of U.S. Patent No.: 7,248,841, and U.S. App. Serial No.: No.: 11/880,825 filed 23 July 2007 ("Patent Asset(s)"),

WHEREAS, CPU Consultants, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 608 Honeysuckle Dr., White Oak, TX 75693 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, subject to the terms of the accompanying patent sales agreement, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this 44 day of 80. 2010.

Date: <u>24 Nove</u> r	<u> </u>	By: ko Name: B/ Agée)	ALL
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
,)n	fore me,	personally
satisfactory evidence) t and acknowledged to n	o be the person whos ne that he/she execute e on the instrument th	e name is subscribe ad the same in his/he	r proved to me on the basis of d to the within instrument, or authorized capacity, and ity upon behalf of which the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California

that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Signature STATE OF **COUNTY OF** appeared Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]

> PATENT REEL: 033793 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 09/22/2014

Notary Signature